## **RIDER RELEASE, WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT**

All Information must be completed, signed and notarized.

(Print) Rider's Name			Birth D	ate		 	
Address	City		State		Zip	 	
Nearest relative not attending National, in case of emergency:		Phone (		)			

## THIS IS A MOTORCYCLE RACE LIABILITY RELEASE FOR THE RIDER NAMED ABOVE ON THIS FORM.

In consideration of being granted an opportunity to race at Loretta Lynn's Ranch, Hurricane Mills, Tennessee, produced by MX Sports, Inc. and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives and assigns, HEREBY RELEASE, DISCHARGE AND AGREE TO HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY MX Sports, Inc., the American Motorcyclist Association and their district organizations, Loretta Lynn's Ranch, Inc., Loretta Lynn Enterprises, Inc., and Loretta Lynn individually (Loretta Lynn Entities), the owners, sponsors, and manufacturers of all racing equipment upon the premises, and the officers, directors, officials, representatives, agents and employees of all of them, OF AND FROM ALL LIABILITY, LOSS, CLAIMS, DEMANDS AND POSSIBLE CAUSES OF ACTION that may otherwise accrue FROM ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR INJURY (INCLUDING DEATH) TO MY PERSON OR PROPERTY, in any way resulting from, or arising in connection with, or relating to, any scheduled event, and whether arising while engaging in competition or in practice or preparation therefore, or while upon, entering or departing from said premises, from any cause whatsoever including without limitation the failure of anyone to enforce rules and regulations, failure to make inspections, or the negligence of other persons. I KNOW THE RISK AND DANGER TO MYSELF AND PROPERTY while upon said premises or while participating or assisting in a scheduled event, and I DO SO VOLUNTARILY, AND NOT IN RELIANCE upon any oral representation, statements, inducements, property, equipment, facilities or existing conditions furnished by others, but UPON MY OWN JUDGEMENT AND ABILITY, hereby ASSUME ALL RISK FOR LOSS, DAMAGE OR INJURY (INCLUDING DEATH) TO MYSELF AND MY PROPERTY from any cause whatsoever and whether or not attributable to the negligence of others.

## **PHOTOGRAPH, PRODUCTION AND PROMOTIONAL RIGHTS:**

I agree that all rights, property, and interest in any photograph, broadcast by radio, television, motion pictures, home video production or by any other means or media (including any transcriptions of any such broadcast) of the AMA Amateur National Motocross Championship, as well as any and all receipts therefrom, belong to MX Sports, Inc. for its exclusive and unlimited use. I further agree that MX Sports, Inc. or its assigns, on a non-exclusive basis, may use my name and pictures (including pictures of my racing equipment and pictures taken at the AMA Amateur National Motocross Championship) for any purpose and in any media including, but not limited to, television, motion pictures, advertising, trade, home video production or any lawful purpose, and I waive any right to inspect or proof the finished version. I also understand that MX Sports, Inc. may, from time to time, engage a sports marketing firm to, among other things, promote the image of the AMA Amateur National Motocross Championship, and I agree to cooperate with MX Sports, Inc. and its sports marketing firm in such efforts.

Rider, have you completely read this application?

Is the Rider covered by medical insurance while racing?

RIDER MEDICAL INSURANCE IS <u>NOT</u> PROVIDED AT THIS EVENT.

(All riders must sign)

I hereby make oath and say that to the best of my knowledge and belief all statements set forth in this release are true and correct. Intending to be legally bound hereby,

I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2015.

**Rider Signature** 

## PARENT RELEASE (TO BE COMPLETED IF RIDER IS UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE)

I am the parent or legal guardian of (Print Rider's Name) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_. I have the authority of my spouse (if married) to sign this agreement as my spouse's agent and on my spouse's behalf. I understand that my signature, under oath, may subject me to penalties of perjury if any of the above statements are not true and correct. In consideration of and as inducement to MX Sports, Inc. permitting my child (the rider) to participate in a motorcycle event on the property of Loretta Lynn's Ranch, Hurricane Mills, Tennessee, I, for myself, my spouse, my child, our heirs, personal representatives and assigns, do waive and release any and all damages and claims for which I, or they may have against MX Sports, Inc. the American Motorcycle Association, and the Loretta Lynn Entities, or any of their officers, directors or employees, of or by reason of any loss, damage or injury (including death) which may occur to my child and further for myself, my spouse, and our heirs, personal representatives and assigns, do hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless MX Sports, Inc. and/or Loretta Lynn's Ranch, their heirs, successors and assigns, and their officers, directors, employees, sponsors and all others associated with the event, from any and all liability, loss, claims, demands and possible causes of action that may accrue to my child, myself, and/or my spouse, by reason of participation in the event or entry upon the premises where the event is being held.

(Print) Father's Name	(Print) Mother's Name				
Address	Address				
City State Zip	City State Zip				
I hereby make oath and say that to the best of my knowledge and belief all statements set forth in this release are true and correct. Intending to be legally bound hereby, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal thisday of2014.	I hereby make oath and say that to the best of my knowledge and belief all statements set forth in this release are true and correct. Intending to be legally bound hereby, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal thisday of 2014.				
Father's Signature	Mother's Signature				
NOTARY SECTION					
STATE OF COUNTY OF					
To-wit: Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me thisday of	2015.				
My commission expires:	Notary Public Signature				